30960072 US

02-16-1999

405 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2.4 SEP 1998 **09/155265**

A 0155 265

SHEET

100965215

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Mayas

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-0890

3.	Nature of conveyance:				0 77 -				
	XXXXX	Assignment Security Other:	nt Agreement				Merger Change	of •	Name
	<u>Execu</u> ti	on Date:	SEPTEMBER	9,	1998			_	

- 4. Application number(s) or application date(s):
 If this document is being filed together with a new application,
 the execution date of the application is: SEPTEMBER 3, 1998 .
 - A. <u>Application No.</u> B. <u>Application Date</u>
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

David N. Koffksy, Esq.
Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.
One Landmark Square, 9th Floor
Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 S.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.
 ______ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee of \$40.00 and any additional fees under 37/C.F.R. §\$1.16 and 1.17 which may be required with this communication or during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Hewlett-Packard's Deposit Account No. 08-2025. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David N. Koffsky	May Killing	9/24/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature//	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and dodument:	2.

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0165

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): **HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED**

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-0890

,	3.	Nature	of	conveyance:
---	----	--------	----	-------------

<u> </u>	Assignment Security Other:	nt Agreement			 Merger Change	of	Name
Execut	ion Date:	SEPTEMBER	9. 19	98		_	

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **SEPTEMBER 3, 1998**.

- A. Application No. B.
 - B. Application Date
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

David N. Koffksy, Esq.
Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.
One Landmark Square, 9th Floor
Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee of \$40.00 and any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. §\$1.16 and 1.17 which may be required with this communication or during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Hewlett-Packard's Deposit Account No. 08-2025. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David N. Koffsky

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (a British Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, the first owner of the invention entitled "Optical Isolator "devised by Christopher Anthony Park and subject of a patent application first filed before the UK Patent Office on 21 May 1996 and numbered 9610621.6

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Limited hereby, in all non-European countries except for those countries or territories in which a granted European Patent (UK) or UK patent may be registered, assigns to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right of priority under the above identified Application and the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each of these countries, including, in particular, the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

and executed by the inventors named below on the dates indicated:

executed by Christopher Anthony Park	(1st inventor) on 3rd September 1998
executed by	(2nd inventor) on
executed by	(3rd inventor) on
executed by	(4th inventor) on
executed by	(5th inventor) on
executed by	(6th inventor) on

and the right to obtain Letters Patent in each of these countries and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent to the extent agreed between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by a duly authorised representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited

Signed:

By: Richard Anthony Lawrence

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

Title: Patent Attorney

Date:

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0167